
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE REPORT -- FYTD 2025 

$6,604,949.48 

$28,287,161.76 

$92,492,597.83 

$85,887,648.35 

$25,553,685.05 

$3,871,472.77 

$64,205,436.07 

$445,834.08 

$60,333,963.30 

$2,733,476.71 

Ameristar II 

$8,718,544.88 

$0.00 

$119,879,028.88 

$111,160,484.00 

$1,323.29 

$8,719,868.17 

$119,879,028.88 

$588,501.78 

$111,159,160.71 

($1,323.29) 

Casino Queen - 

Marquette 

$6,619,297.82 

$1,870,960.16 

$82,152,956.50 

$75,533,658.68 

$1,787,104.70 

$6,535,442.36 

$80,281,996.34 

$446,802.61 

$73,746,553.98 

$83,855.46 

Catfish Bend 

Casino 

$54,367,076.87 

$4,821,276.75 

$580,983,054.25 

$526,615,977.38 

$4,359,390.25 

$53,905,190.37 

$576,161,777.50 

$3,669,777.68 

$522,256,587.13 

$461,886.50 

Diamond Jo - 

Dubuque 

$13,539,116.72 

$45,081,650.25 

$210,811,085.27 

$197,271,968.55 

$42,883,377.94 

$11,340,844.41 

$165,729,435.02 

$913,890.38 

$154,388,590.61 

$2,198,272.31 

Diamond Jo - 

Worth 

$961,025.27 

$14,795,779.49 

$22,468,888.24 

$21,507,862.97 

$14,274,456.06 

$439,701.84 

$7,673,108.75 

$77,227.51 

$7,233,406.91 

$521,323.43 

Grand Falls Casino 

Resort 

$596,748.33 

$5,901,286.94 

$5,901,286.94 

$5,304,538.61 

$5,304,538.61 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$40,280.52 

$0.00 

$596,748.33 

Hard Rock Casino 

$2,073,769.60 

$3,776,542.90 

$26,467,910.30 

$24,394,140.70 

$3,271,171.25 

$1,568,397.95 

$22,691,367.40 

$139,979.45 

$21,122,969.45 

$505,371.65 

Harrah's Council 

Bluffs Casino & 

Hotel 

$3,799,212.83 

$21,672,303.67 

$49,724,744.50 

$45,925,531.67 

$19,933,307.25 

$2,060,216.41 

$28,052,440.83 

$256,446.87 

$25,992,224.42 

$1,738,996.42 

Horseshoe Casino 

Council Bluffs 

$3,293,269.47 

$1,794,895.79 

$47,335,035.44 

$44,041,765.97 

$1,640,105.25 

$3,138,478.93 

$45,540,139.65 

$222,295.69 

$42,401,660.72 

$154,790.54 

Isle Casino Hotel 

Waterloo 

$2,392,039.10 

$4,080,280.36 

$34,201,733.48 

$31,809,694.38 

$3,522,714.35 

$1,834,473.09 

$30,121,453.12 

$161,462.64 

$28,286,980.03 

$557,566.01 

Isle of Capri - 

Bettendorf 

($7,524.68) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$7,524.68 

$5,145.10 

($2,379.58) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,379.58 

($5,145.10) 

Lakeside Casino 

$7,099,990.93 

$5,931,268.45 

$101,053,486.18 

$93,953,495.25 

$5,305,371.00 

$6,474,093.48 

$95,122,217.73 

$479,249.38 

$88,648,124.25 

$625,897.45 

Prairie Meadows 

Racetrack & Casino 

$328,728.26 

$3,552,838.25 

$6,051,672.57 

$5,722,944.31 

$3,363,899.25 

$139,789.26 

$2,498,834.32 

$28,053.28 

$2,359,045.06 

$188,939.00 

Q Casino 

$182,106,265.62 

$151,606,289.30 

$2,273,262,252.84 

$2,091,155,987.22 

$140,320,942.90 

$170,820,919.22 

$2,121,655,963.54 

$12,312,022.10 

$1,950,835,044.32 

$11,285,346.40 

Totals 

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS 

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE 

SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS 

RETAIL NET RECEIPTS 

RETAIL HANDLE 

RETAIL PAYOUTS 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS 

INTERNET HANDLE 

INTERNET PAYOUTS 

STATE TAX 

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS 

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE 

SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS 

RETAIL NET RECEIPTS 

RETAIL HANDLE 

RETAIL PAYOUTS 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS 

INTERNET HANDLE 

INTERNET PAYOUTS 

STATE TAX 

$190,424.63 

$2,569,567.45 

$2,569,567.45 

$2,379,142.82 

$2,379,142.82 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$18,397.40 

$0.00 

$190,424.63 

Rhythm City Casino 

$413,883.26 

$3,606,551.55 

$3,606,551.55 

$3,192,668.29 

$3,192,668.29 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$23,512.24 

$0.00 

$413,883.26 

Riverside Casino 

and Golf Resort 

$24,006,725.75 

$1,923,468.31 

$293,566,063.47 

$269,559,337.72 

$1,756,352.78 

$23,839,610.22 

$291,642,595.16 

$1,620,453.97 

$267,802,984.94 

$167,115.53 

Wild Rose - Clinton 

$22,745,361.98 

$992,730.70 

$274,177,022.97 

$251,431,660.99 

$927,303.29 

$22,679,934.57 

$273,184,292.27 

$1,535,311.92 

$250,504,357.70 

$65,427.41 

Wild Rose - 

Emmetsburg 

$24,363,625.12 

$947,726.52 

$319,819,567.02 

$295,455,941.90 

$859,886.37 

$24,275,784.97 

$318,871,840.50 

$1,644,544.69 

$294,596,055.53 

$87,840.15 

Wild Rose - 

Jefferson 

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS 

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE 

SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS 

RETAIL NET RECEIPTS 

RETAIL HANDLE 

RETAIL PAYOUTS 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS 

INTERNET HANDLE 

INTERNET PAYOUTS 

STATE TAX 



ONLINE SPORTS WAGERING BY OPERATOR -- FYTD 2025 

¹BLUEBET IOWA LLC CEASED OPERATIONS ON 09/17/2024 

²DIGITAL GAMING CORPORATION USA CEASED OPERATIONS ON 07/31/2024 

$15,091,787.64 

$221,462,951.98 

$206,371,164.34 

American 

Wagering Inc. 

$211,931.85 

$4,134,018.43 

$3,922,086.58 

Bally's 

Management 

Group, LLC 

$53,899,622.59 

$576,122,562.34 

$522,222,939.75 

Betfair Interactive 

US LLC 

$227,769.99 

$3,539,090.32 

$3,311,320.33 

Betfred Sports 

(Iowa) LLC 

$11,340,844.41 

$165,729,435.02 

$154,388,590.61 

BetMGM, LLC 

$112,570.68 

$975,839.69 

$863,269.01 

BlueBet Iowa LLC¹ 

$89,530.99 

$26,841,953.21 

$26,752,422.22 

Circa Sports Iowa 

LLC 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS 

INTERNET HANDLE 

INTERNET PAYOUTS 

$69,287,285.74 

$825,035,687.58 

$755,748,401.84 

Crown IA Gaming, 

LLC 

$5,567.78 

$39,215.16 

$33,647.38 

Digital Gaming 

Corporation USA² 

$27,218.58 

$1,522,994.63 

$1,495,776.05 

Dubuque Racing 

Association, Ltd. 

$8,719,868.17 

$119,879,028.88 

$111,159,160.71 

Hillside (Iowa) LLC 

$3,871,472.77 

$64,205,436.07 

$60,333,963.30 

Penn Sports 

Interactive, LLC. 

$6,535,442.36 

$80,281,996.34 

$73,746,553.98 

PointsBet Iowa, 

LLC 

$1,397,546.19 

$24,825,598.23 

$23,428,052.04 

Rush Street 

Interactive IA, LLC 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS 

INTERNET HANDLE 

INTERNET PAYOUTS 

($16,127.78) 

$64,666.75 

$80,794.53 

SBOpco, LLC 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SCE Partners, LLC 

($2,379.58) 

$0.00 

$2,379.58 

Sports Information 

Group, LLC 

$20,966.84 

$6,995,488.91 

$6,974,522.07 

Sporttrade Iowa 

LLC 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS 

INTERNET HANDLE 

INTERNET PAYOUTS 


