SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE REPORT -- FYTD 2025

	Ameristar II	Casino Queen - Marquette	Catfish Bend Casino	Diamond Jo - Dubuque	Diamond Jo - Worth	Grand Falls Casino Resort	Hard Rock Casino
SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS	\$6,604,949.48	\$8,718,544.88	\$6,619,297.82	\$54,367,076.87	\$13,539,116.72	\$961,025.27	\$596,748.33
SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE	\$92,492,597.83	\$119,879,028.88	\$82,152,956.50	\$580,983,054.25	\$210,811,085.27	\$22,468,888.24	\$5,901,286.94
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS	\$85,887,648.35	\$111,160,484.00	\$75,533,658.68	\$526,615,977.38	\$197,271,968.55	\$21,507,862.97	\$5,304,538.61
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS	\$2,733,476.71	(\$1,323.29)	\$83,855.46	\$461,886.50	\$2,198,272.31	\$521,323.43	\$596,748.33
RETAIL HANDLE	\$28,287,161.76	\$0.00	\$1,870,960.16	\$4,821,276.75	\$45,081,650.25	\$14,795,779.49	\$5,901,286.94
RETAIL PAYOUTS	\$25,553,685.05	\$1,323.29	\$1,787,104.70	\$4,359,390.25	\$42,883,377.94	\$14,274,456.06	\$5,304,538.61
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$3,871,472.77	\$8,719,868.17	\$6,535,442.36	\$53,905,190.37	\$11,340,844.41	\$439,701.84	\$0.00
INTERNET HANDLE	\$64,205,436.07	\$119,879,028.88	\$80,281,996.34	\$576,161,777.50	\$165,729,435.02	\$7,673,108.75	\$0.00
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$60,333,963.30	\$111,159,160.71	\$73,746,553.98	\$522,256,587.13	\$154,388,590.61	\$7,233,406.91	\$0.00
STATE TAX	\$445,834.08	\$588,501.78	\$446,802.61	\$3,669,777.68	\$913,890.38	\$77,227.51	\$40,280.52
	Harrah's Council	Horseshoe Casino	Isle Casino Hotel	Isle of Capri -	Lakeside Casino	Prairie Meadows	Q Casino
	Bluffs Casino &	Council Bluffs	Waterloo	Bettendorf		Racetrack & Casino	
	Hotel						
SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS	\$2,073,769.60	\$3,799,212.83	\$3,293,269.47	\$2,392,039.10	(\$7,524.68)	\$7,099,990.93	\$328,728.26
SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE	\$26,467,910.30	\$49,724,744.50	\$47,335,035.44	\$34,201,733.48	\$0.00	\$101,053,486.18	\$6,051,672.57
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS	\$24,394,140.70	\$45,925,531.67	\$44,041,765.97	\$31,809,694.38	\$7,524.68	\$93,953,495.25	\$5,722,944.31
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS	\$505,371.65	\$1,738,996.42	\$154,790.54	\$557,566.01	(\$5,145.10)	\$625,897.45	\$188,939.00
RETAIL HANDLE	\$3,776,542.90	\$21,672,303.67	\$1,794,895.79	\$4,080,280.36	\$0.00	\$5,931,268.45	\$3,552,838.25
RETAIL PAYOUTS	\$3,271,171.25	\$19,933,307.25	\$1,640,105.25	\$3,522,714.35	\$5,145.10	\$5,305,371.00	\$3,363,899.25
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$1,568,397.95	\$2,060,216.41	\$3,138,478.93	\$1,834,473.09	(\$2,379.58)	\$6,474,093.48	\$139,789.26
INTERNET HANDLE	\$22,691,367.40	\$28,052,440.83	\$45,540,139.65	\$30,121,453.12	\$0.00	\$95,122,217.73	\$2,498,834.32
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$21,122,969.45	\$25,992,224.42	\$42,401,660.72	\$28,286,980.03	\$2,379.58	\$88,648,124.25	\$2,359,045.06
STATE TAX	\$139,979.45	\$256,446.87	\$222,295.69	\$161,462.64	\$0.00	\$479,249.38	\$28,053.28
	Rhythm City Casino	Riverside Casino and Golf Resort	Wild Rose - Clinton	Wild Rose - Emmetsburg	Wild Rose - Jefferson		Totals
SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS	\$190,424.63	\$413,883.26	\$24,006,725.75	\$22,745,361.98	\$24,363,625.12		\$182,106,265.62
SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE	\$2,569,567.45	\$3,606,551.55	\$293,566,063.47	\$274,177,022.97	\$319,819,567.02		\$2,273,262,252.84
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS	\$2,379,142.82	\$3,192,668.29	\$269,559,337.72	\$251,431,660.99	\$295,455,941.90		\$2,091,155,987.22
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS	\$190,424.63	\$413,883.26	\$167,115.53	\$65,427.41	\$87,840.15		\$11,285,346.40
RETAIL HANDLE	\$2,569,567.45	\$3,606,551.55	\$1,923,468.31	\$992,730.70	\$947,726.52		\$151,606,289.30
RETAIL PAYOUTS	\$2,379,142.82	\$3,192,668.29	\$1,756,352.78	\$927,303.29	\$859,886.37		\$140,320,942.90
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,839,610.22	\$22,679,934.57	\$24,275,784.97		\$170,820,919.22
INTERNET HANDLE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$291,642,595.16	\$273,184,292.27	\$318,871,840.50		\$2,121,655,963.54
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$267,802,984.94	\$250,504,357.70	\$294,596,055.53		\$1,950,835,044.32
STATE TAX	\$18,397.40	\$23,512.24	\$1,620,453.97	\$1,535,311.92	\$1,644,544.69		\$12,312,022.10

ONLINE SPORTS WAGERING BY OPERATOR -- FYTD 2025

	American Wagering Inc.	Bally's Management Group, LLC	Betfair Interactive US LLC	Betfred Sports (Iowa) LLC	BetMGM, LLC	BlueBet Iowa LLC ¹	Circa Sports Iowa LLC
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$15,091,787.64	\$211,931.85	\$53,899,622.59	\$227,769.99	\$11,340,844.41	\$112,570.68	\$89,530.99
INTERNET HANDLE	\$221,462,951.98	\$4,134,018.43	\$576,122,562.34	\$3,539,090.32	\$165,729,435.02	\$975,839.69	\$26,841,953.21
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$206,371,164.34	\$3,922,086.58	\$522,222,939.75	\$3,311,320.33	\$154,388,590.61	\$863,269.01	\$26,752,422.22
	Crown IA Gaming, LLC	Digital Gaming Corporation USA ²	Dubuque Racing Association, Ltd.	Hillside (Iowa) LLC	Penn Sports Interactive, LLC.	PointsBet Iowa, LLC	Rush Street Interactive IA, LLC
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$69,287,285.74	\$5,567.78	\$27,218.58	\$8,719,868.17	\$3,871,472.77	\$6,535,442.36	\$1,397,546.19
INTERNET HANDLE	\$825,035,687.58	\$39,215.16	\$1,522,994.63	\$119,879,028.88	\$64,205,436.07	\$80,281,996.34	\$24,825,598.23
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$755,748,401.84	\$33,647.38	\$1,495,776.05	\$111,159,160.71	\$60,333,963.30	\$73,746,553.98	\$23,428,052.04
	SBOpco, LLC	SCE Partners, LLC	Sports Information Group, LLC	Sporttrade Iowa LLC			

(\$2,379.58)

\$2,379.58

\$0.00

\$20,966.84

\$6,995,488.91

\$6,974,522.07

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

¹BLUEBET IOWA LLC CEASED OPERATIONS ON 09/17/2024 ²DIGITAL GAMING CORPORATION USA CEASED OPERATIONS ON 07/31/2024

(\$16,127.78)

\$64,666.75

\$80,794.53

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS

INTERNET HANDLE

INTERNET PAYOUTS